
 

 

 
 

RX2 INTERNATIONAL SERIES 
PRESENTED BY COOPER TYRES 

 

 
ROUND 7 // 10-12 NOVEMBER 

CAPE TOWN (ZAF) 
GUMTREE WORLDRX OF GERMANY 

 

RESULT BOOK 
 

 
 

 

Chronomoto Timing 

 
 



No. Driver Nat. Competitor/Entrant Car Licence Competitor Lic.

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE EKS Audi S1 197807147199 369

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI 198812066275 245

3 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Team Stard Ford Fiesta 1705670001 BA158

4 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Team Stard Ford Fiesta #17100 BA158

5 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 47 546

6 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Speedy Motorsport Kia Rio 4723 140

7 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI IKO19833 245

8 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS IRC30267 E2094-U-17

9 15 Reinis NITISS LVA EKS Audi S1 1705670003 369

10 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199205212732 546

11 43 Ken BLOCK USA Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS D3714-U-17C E2094-U-17

12 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta JA1010 BA157

13 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN EKS Audi S1 21561120 369

14 59 Ashley HAIGH-SMITH ZAF Olsbergs MSE Ford Fiesta 8087 136

15 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL DA Racing Peugeot 208 196083 250976-5

16 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN GRX Ford Fiesta 34708006 50054983

17 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199805280659 546

18 77 René MUENNICH DEU
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport Seat Ibiza IB1108069 BIF1119689

19 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA DA Racing Peugeot 208 161090 250976

20 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 199607160539 BA157

21 98 Oliver ERIKSSON SWE Olsbergs MSE Ford Fiesta 199812273754 136

22 124 Mark CRONJE ZAF Albatec Racing Ltd Peugeot 208 08206 1705310009

-

-

22 drivers

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Killarney International Circuit (1067m/1160m)
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Team Nat. No. Driver Nat. Car

1 PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE 11
3

Petter SOLBERG
Johan KRISTOFFERSSON

NOR
SWE

Volkswagen Polo GTI
Volkswagen Polo GTI

2 EKS SWE 1
57

Mattias EKSTRÖM
Toomas HEIKKINEN

SWE
FIN

Audi S1
Audi S1

3 MJP Racing Team Austria AUT 96
44

Kevin ERIKSSON
Timo SCHEIDER

SWE
DEU

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

4 Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE 21
9

Timmy HANSEN
Sébastien LOEB

SWE
FRA

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

5 Hoonigan Racing Division USA 43
13

Ken BLOCK
Andreas BAKKERUD

USA
NOR

Ford Focus RS
Ford Focus RS

6 Team Stard AUT 7
6

Timur TIMERZYANOV
Janis BAUMANIS

RUS
LVA

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

-

-

6 teams

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Killarney International Circuit (1067m/1160m)
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:40.017 9

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:40.046 0:00.029 9

3 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:40.113 0:00.096 9

4 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:40.129 0:00.112 9

5 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:40.168 0:00.151 9

6 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:40.261 0:00.244 10

7 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:40.431 0:00.414 10

8 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:40.470 0:00.453 9

9 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:40.584 0:00.567 10

10 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:40.585 0:00.568 9

11 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:40.623 0:00.606 9

12 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:40.681 0:00.664 9

13 15 Reinis NITISS EKS LVA Audi S1 0:40.686 0:00.669 9

14 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:40.809 0:00.792 9

15 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:40.994 0:00.977 9

16 98 Oliver ERIKSSON Olsbergs MSE SWE Ford Fiesta 0:41.075 0:01.058 9

17 77 René MUENNICH ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport DEU Seat Ibiza 0:41.222 0:01.205 8

18 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:41.347 0:01.330 9

19 124 Mark CRONJE Albatec Racing Ltd ZAF Peugeot 208 0:41.748 0:01.731 9

20 59 Ashley HAIGH-SMITH Olsbergs MSE ZAF Ford Fiesta 0:41.964 0:01.947 7

21 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:42.002 0:01.985 9

DNS 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio - - 0

-

-

Total:22 Drivers included DNS: 1  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Lap Times

1. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:40.789 16.0 24.7 09:20:38.767

2. 00:40.518 15.9 24.6 09:21:19.285

3. 00:42.867 15.7 27.1 09:22:02.152

4. 00:40.017 15.8 24.1 09:22:42.169

5. 53:52.930 00.0 00.0 10:16:35.099

6. 00:42.964 15.9 27.0 10:17:18.063

7. 00:40.316 15.6 24.6 10:17:58.379

8. 00:40.220 15.7 24.4 10:18:38.599

9. 00:40.740 15.9 24.7 10:19:19.339

2. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:40.626 15.7 24.8 09:20:55.130

2. 00:40.414 15.9 24.4 09:21:35.544

3. 00:40.046 15.6 24.4 09:22:15.590

4. 00:42.694 15.6 27.0 09:22:58.284

5. 53:57.176 00.0 00.0 10:16:55.460

6. 00:42.571 15.5 27.0 10:17:38.031

7. 00:40.446 15.7 24.7 10:18:18.477

8. 00:40.113 15.6 24.4 10:18:58.590

9. 00:40.603 15.7 24.9 10:19:39.193

3. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.658 15.7 26.8 09:25:59.376
2. 00:40.510 15.8 24.6 09:26:39.886

3. 00:40.472 15.8 24.5 09:27:20.358

4. 00:40.338 15.8 24.4 09:28:00.696

5. 48:26.873 00.0 00.0 10:16:27.569

6. 00:40.113 15.7 24.3 10:17:07.682

7. 00:43.022 15.8 27.1 10:17:50.704

8. 00:40.640 15.7 24.8 10:18:31.344

9. 00:40.800 15.8 24.9 10:19:12.144

4. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:40.502 16.0 24.4 09:20:26.249

2. 00:40.580 16.1 24.3 09:21:06.829

3. 00:40.446 15.9 24.4 09:21:47.275

4. 00:43.625 15.9 27.6 09:22:30.900

5. 33:55.067 00.0 00.0 09:56:25.967

6. 00:40.199 15.7 24.4 09:57:06.166

7. 00:44.147 16.0 28.1 09:57:50.313

8. 00:40.129 15.7 24.3 09:58:30.442

9. 00:43.370 15.7 27.6 09:59:13.812

5. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI
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Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.208 15.8 27.3 09:20:50.096

2. 00:41.085 16.1 24.8 09:21:31.181

3. 00:40.429 15.7 24.6 09:22:11.610

4. 00:40.168 15.6 24.5 09:22:51.778

5. 53:52.065 00.0 00.0 10:16:43.843

6. 00:42.606 15.6 26.9 10:17:26.449

7. 00:40.402 15.8 24.5 10:18:06.851

8. 00:40.690 15.6 25.0 10:18:47.541

9. 00:40.682 15.9 24.7 10:19:28.223

6. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.427 15.9 27.4 09:20:17.715

2. 00:40.738 15.9 24.7 09:20:58.453

3. 00:40.384 15.9 24.3 09:21:38.837

4. 00:40.432 15.9 24.4 09:22:19.269

5. 00:41.210 15.9 25.3 09:23:00.479

6. 43:16.515 00.0 00.0 10:06:16.994

7. 00:43.040 15.7 27.2 10:07:00.034

8. 00:41.888 15.6 26.2 10:07:41.922

9. 00:40.322 15.7 24.5 10:08:22.244

10. 00:40.261 15.7 24.5 10:09:02.505

7. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.041 16.3 27.6 09:26:08.960

2. 00:40.980 16.1 24.7 09:26:49.940

3. 00:40.739 16.0 24.6 09:27:30.679
4. 00:40.581 15.8 24.7 09:28:11.260

5. 48:09.185 00.0 00.0 10:16:20.445

6. 00:43.044 15.9 27.1 10:17:03.489

7. 00:40.431 15.8 24.5 10:17:43.920

8. 00:40.687 15.8 24.8 10:18:24.607

9. 00:40.723 15.6 25.0 10:19:05.330

10. 00:40.826 16.0 24.8 10:19:46.156

8. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.098 16.3 27.7 09:31:33.708

2. 00:41.200 15.9 25.2 09:32:14.908

3. 00:40.750 16.1 24.6 09:32:55.658

4. 00:41.270 16.1 25.1 09:33:36.928

5. 27:17.696 00.0 00.0 10:00:54.624

6. 00:43.455 15.9 27.5 10:01:38.079

7. 00:41.014 15.9 25.0 10:02:19.093

8. 00:40.470 15.9 24.5 10:02:59.563

9. 00:40.537 15.7 24.8 10:03:40.100

9. 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day
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1. 00:41.756 16.5 25.1 09:31:08.671

2. 00:40.863 16.0 24.8 09:31:49.534

3. 00:40.953 16.0 24.9 09:32:30.487

4. 00:40.858 15.8 25.0 09:33:11.345

5. 00:40.690 16.1 24.5 09:33:52.035

6. 26:52.479 00.0 00.0 10:00:44.514

7. 00:43.281 15.9 27.2 10:01:27.795

8. 00:41.569 15.9 25.6 10:02:09.364

9. 00:40.850 15.8 24.9 10:02:50.214

10. 00:40.584 15.9 24.6 10:03:30.798

10. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.814 16.4 27.4 09:26:13.677

2. 00:40.786 15.8 24.9 09:26:54.463

3. 00:40.758 15.9 24.8 09:27:35.221

4. 00:40.610 16.0 24.5 09:28:15.831

5. 27:51.923 00.0 00.0 09:56:07.754

6. 00:42.764 15.8 26.9 09:56:50.518

7. 00:40.585 15.8 24.7 09:57:31.103

8. 00:40.991 16.0 24.9 09:58:12.094

9. 00:41.626 16.3 25.3 09:58:53.720

11. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.214 16.3 27.8 09:26:31.297

2. 00:41.327 16.1 25.1 09:27:12.624

3. 00:41.853 16.4 25.4 09:27:54.477

4. 00:41.082 16.2 24.8 09:28:35.559
5. 48:14.172 00.0 00.0 10:16:49.731

6. 00:40.623 15.9 24.6 10:17:30.354

7. 00:41.114 16.0 25.0 10:18:11.468

8. 00:41.411 16.0 25.3 10:18:52.879

9. 00:40.961 15.9 25.0 10:19:33.840

12. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.377 16.4 24.9 09:26:22.744

2. 00:40.931 16.1 24.7 09:27:03.675

3. 00:40.893 16.1 24.7 09:27:44.568

4. 00:40.681 16.0 24.5 09:28:25.249

5. 27:52.951 00.0 00.0 09:56:18.200

6. 00:40.779 16.0 24.7 09:56:58.979

7. 00:41.057 16.1 24.8 09:57:40.036

8. 00:41.033 16.0 24.9 09:58:21.069

9. 00:45.416 16.0 29.3 09:59:06.485

13. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.865 16.4 27.3 09:31:28.048

2. 00:40.853 16.3 24.5 09:32:08.901

3. 00:40.749 16.0 24.6 09:32:49.650

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.

Printed: 11/11/2017 9:22:26 AM

Killarney International Circuit (1067m/1160m)

Page 4 of 6

Supercar SC - 03

Free Practice 1 -



4. 00:40.686 16.1 24.5 09:33:30.336

5. 22:31.494 00.0 00.0 09:56:01.830

6. 00:43.674 16.3 27.3 09:56:45.504

7. 00:41.428 16.4 25.0 09:57:26.932

8. 00:40.971 16.1 24.8 09:58:07.903

9. 00:40.776 16.1 24.6 09:58:48.679

14. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.718 16.0 27.6 09:37:01.883

2. 00:40.809 16.0 24.8 09:37:42.692

3. 00:41.096 16.0 25.0 09:38:23.788

4. 00:43.580 16.0 27.5 09:39:07.368

5. 21:53.634 00.0 00.0 10:01:01.002

6. 00:43.960 16.4 27.4 10:01:44.962

7. 00:40.986 16.1 24.8 10:02:25.948

8. 00:41.680 16.5 25.1 10:03:07.628

9. 00:41.387 16.2 25.1 10:03:49.015

15. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.672 16.6 27.9 09:31:17.079

2. 00:41.620 16.0 25.5 09:31:58.699

3. 00:40.994 16.1 24.8 09:32:39.693

4. 00:41.304 16.0 25.2 09:33:20.997

5. 27:28.266 00.0 00.0 10:00:49.263

6. 00:43.859 16.2 27.6 10:01:33.122

7. 00:41.502 16.7 24.7 10:02:14.624

8. 00:41.302 16.6 24.6 10:02:55.926
9. 00:41.779 16.8 24.9 10:03:37.705

16. 98 Oliver ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.946 16.5 25.3 09:37:08.864

2. 00:44.293 16.3 27.9 09:37:53.157

3. 00:41.559 16.4 25.1 09:38:34.716

4. 00:42.638 17.4 25.1 09:39:17.354

5. 26:31.670 00.0 00.0 10:05:49.024

6. 00:44.278 16.2 27.9 10:06:33.302

7. 00:41.448 16.2 25.2 10:07:14.750

8. 00:41.075 16.2 24.8 10:07:55.825

9. 00:42.488 16.2 26.2 10:08:38.313

17. 77 René MUENNICH DEU Seat Ibiza

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.890 16.5 28.3 09:37:19.505

2. 00:41.618 16.3 25.2 09:38:01.123

3. 00:41.222 16.0 25.1 09:38:42.345

4. 00:45.178 16.9 28.2 09:39:27.523

5. 21:42.361 00.0 00.0 10:01:09.884

6. 00:44.296 16.6 27.6 10:01:54.180

7. 00:44.582 16.4 28.1 10:02:38.762
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8. 00:41.917 16.7 25.1 10:03:20.679

18. 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.536 16.6 27.8 09:31:42.720

2. 00:41.858 16.5 25.3 09:32:24.578

3. 00:41.623 16.5 25.1 09:33:06.201

4. 00:41.347 16.2 25.1 09:33:47.548

5. 22:46.516 00.0 00.0 09:56:34.064

6. 00:44.440 16.4 27.9 09:57:18.504

7. 00:42.339 17.1 25.2 09:58:00.843

8. 00:41.515 16.3 25.2 09:58:42.358

9. 00:41.531 16.2 25.2 09:59:23.889

19. 124 Mark CRONJE ZAF Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:46.581 17.3 29.1 09:37:29.458

2. 00:42.345 16.6 25.6 09:38:11.803

3. 00:41.893 16.5 25.3 09:38:53.696

4. 00:41.804 16.4 25.3 09:39:35.500

5. 26:26.278 00.0 00.0 10:06:01.778

6. 00:44.957 16.7 28.1 10:06:46.735

7. 00:42.049 16.3 25.6 10:07:28.784

8. 00:42.128 16.4 25.6 10:08:10.912

9. 00:41.748 16.3 25.3 10:08:52.660

20. 59 Ashley HAIGH-SMITH ZAF Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.895 16.8 26.0 09:37:48.097

2. 00:46.188 18.3 27.8 09:38:34.285
3. 27:31.035 00.0 00.0 10:06:05.320

4. 00:42.443 16.6 25.8 10:06:47.763

5. 00:45.196 16.8 28.3 10:07:32.959

6. 00:43.862 17.9 25.9 10:08:16.821

7. 00:41.964 16.4 25.5 10:08:58.785

21. 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:46.984 16.9 29.9 09:37:36.226

2. 00:43.231 16.7 26.4 09:38:19.457

3. 00:42.642 16.5 26.1 09:39:02.099

4. 00:42.350 16.5 25.7 09:39:44.449

5. 26:41.201 00.0 00.0 10:06:25.650

6. 00:45.446 16.4 29.0 10:07:11.096

7. 00:42.377 16.4 25.9 10:07:53.473

8. 00:42.002 16.3 25.7 10:08:35.475

9. 00:42.003 16.1 25.8 10:09:17.478

DNS 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Kia Rio
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:39.805 4

2 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:39.906 0:00.101 4

3 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:40.011 0:00.206 4

4 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:40.313 0:00.508 4

5 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:40.543 0:00.738 4

6 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:40.557 0:00.752 4

7 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:40.603 0:00.798 4

8 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:40.664 0:00.859 4

9 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:40.720 0:00.915 4

10 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:40.720 0:00.915 4

11 15 Reinis NITISS EKS LVA Audi S1 0:41.084 0:01.279 4

12 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:41.127 0:01.322 4

13 98 Oliver ERIKSSON Olsbergs MSE SWE Ford Fiesta 0:41.239 0:01.434 4

14 77 René MUENNICH ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport DEU Seat Ibiza 0:41.271 0:01.466 4

15 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:41.314 0:01.509 4

16 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:41.389 0:01.584 4

17 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:41.824 0:02.019 4

18 124 Mark CRONJE Albatec Racing Ltd ZAF Peugeot 208 0:42.062 0:02.257 4

19 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:42.071 0:02.266 4

20 59 Ashley HAIGH-SMITH Olsbergs MSE ZAF Ford Fiesta 0:42.910 0:03.105 4

DNF 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:00.000 - 0

DNS 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio - - 0

-

-

Total:22 Drivers included DNS: 1  ,DNF: 1 , EXC: 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Lap Times

1. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:39.805 15.6 24.1 11:53:42.953

2. 00:40.245 15.6 24.5 11:54:23.198

3. 00:40.453 15.9 24.5 11:55:03.651

4. 00:40.041 15.6 24.3 11:55:43.692

2. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:39.906 15.5 24.3 11:53:49.872

2. 00:40.660 15.6 25.0 11:54:30.532

3. 00:40.217 15.7 24.4 11:55:10.749

4. 00:40.264 15.7 24.4 11:55:51.013

3. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:40.011 15.5 24.4 11:48:46.513

2. 00:40.593 16.0 24.5 11:49:27.106

3. 00:40.314 15.8 24.4 11:50:07.420

4. 00:43.295 15.9 27.3 11:50:50.715

4. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.264 15.8 27.4 11:42:34.641

2. 00:40.358 15.4 24.9 11:43:14.999

3. 00:40.313 15.6 24.6 11:43:55.312

4. 00:40.952 15.9 24.9 11:44:36.264

5. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:46.694 15.9 30.7 11:36:28.248

2. 00:41.103 15.6 25.4 11:37:09.351

3. 00:40.543 15.7 24.7 11:37:49.894

4. 00:44.048 15.8 28.2 11:38:33.942

6. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:40.569 15.7 24.8 11:48:38.776

2. 00:43.309 15.7 27.5 11:49:22.085

3. 00:41.327 16.1 25.2 11:50:03.412

4. 00:40.557 15.8 24.6 11:50:43.969

7. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.345 15.7 27.6 11:48:56.149

2. 00:40.860 16.0 24.8 11:49:37.009

3. 00:40.957 15.8 25.1 11:50:17.966

4. 00:40.603 15.7 24.8 11:50:58.569

8. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:40.907 15.8 25.0 11:54:16.055

2. 00:43.767 16.0 27.7 11:54:59.822

3. 00:41.361 15.9 25.4 11:55:41.183

4. 00:40.664 15.8 24.8 11:56:21.847

9. 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.315 15.9 27.4 11:48:19.507

2. 00:40.780 16.0 24.7 11:49:00.287

3. 00:40.798 15.9 24.8 11:49:41.085

4. 00:40.720 16.0 24.6 11:50:21.805

10. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:40.726 16.0 24.6 11:54:09.844

2. 00:40.720 15.8 24.9 11:54:50.564

3. 00:40.760 15.9 24.8 11:55:31.324

4. 00:44.161 15.9 28.2 11:56:15.485

11. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.933 15.9 27.9 11:48:27.451

2. 00:41.413 16.1 25.2 11:49:08.864

3. 00:41.084 16.1 24.9 11:49:49.948

4. 00:41.174 16.1 25.0 11:50:31.122

12. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.285 16.1 25.1 11:41:57.166
2. 00:41.127 15.9 25.1 11:42:38.293

3. 00:44.373 16.0 28.2 11:43:22.666

4. 00:41.421 16.0 25.3 11:44:04.087

13. 98 Oliver ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.439 15.9 25.4 11:42:20.660

2. 00:41.239 15.9 25.2 11:43:01.899

3. 00:41.438 16.2 25.1 11:43:43.337

4. 00:41.581 16.0 25.5 11:44:24.918

14. 77 René MUENNICH DEU Seat Ibiza

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.271 16.1 25.1 11:54:00.227

2. 00:41.923 16.7 25.1 11:54:42.150

3. 00:41.739 16.4 25.3 11:55:23.889

4. 00:47.494 18.6 28.8 11:56:11.383

15. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.523 16.4 25.0 11:36:11.453

2. 00:41.651 16.4 25.2 11:36:53.104

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires.
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3. 00:41.445 16.3 25.1 11:37:34.549

4. 00:41.314 16.0 25.2 11:38:15.863

16. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.770 15.9 27.7 11:42:08.433

2. 00:41.389 15.9 25.4 11:42:49.822

3. 00:41.554 15.8 25.7 11:43:31.376

4. 00:42.323 16.1 26.2 11:44:13.699

17. 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:45.636 16.1 29.5 11:36:40.371

2. 00:43.006 16.6 26.3 11:37:23.377

3. 00:41.824 15.9 25.8 11:38:05.201

